Fee for Basic Services.  Section 3.01 of the Agreement is hereby amended 

to read as follows:

3.01 Fee for Basic Services.  The City agrees to pay the Design 
Consultant, as full compensation for its basic services rendered hereunder, a fee not 
to exceed THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
AND NO/100 Dollars ($3,267,000.00), in accordance with the billing rates and 
project budget stated in Exhibits A, A-1 and B.  The amounts budgeted for phases 
may be increased or decreased, and the amounts allocated for services and expenses 
adjusted, upon written approval of the Director or his designee, and subject to the

[...]

If pre-approved additional services 
are performed by the Design Consultant, the City agrees to pay the Design 
Consultant for such additional services in accordance with Section 2.08.  The 
maximum amount to be paid by the City for all additional services under this 
Agreement is FIVE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
AND NO/100 Dollars ($511,900.00).

C. Maximum Contract Amount.  Section 3.06(a) of the Agreement is hereby 

amended to read as follows:

(a) Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the 
City’s maximum payment obligation will not exceed FOUR MILLION 
THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars 
($4,380,000.00) (the “Maximum Contract Amount”). The City is not 
obligated to execute an agreement or any amendments for any further 
services, including any services performed by Design Consultant beyond 
those specifically described in Exhibit A and A-1. Any services performed